



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.372/2026
Govindprasad V Kachrual and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Petitioner in person.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 17-01-2026.

Heard petitioner in person.

2. Petitioner's challenge is to order dated 11-11-2025 passed by the trial Court, rejecting the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 09-02-2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)