



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 372 OF 2026

Govindprasad Jagdishchandra Bahetee
Vs.
Kachrual Balchand Baheti (dead) Thru. LRs

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. G.J. Bahetee (in person)
Mr. Sachin Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos.2.1 to
2.4.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 12.03.2026

Petitioner appears in person.

2. Mr. Deshpande, learned counsel for
respondent Nos.2.1 to 2.4, seeks time to file short
submissions. Time granted.

3. List the petition on 02.04.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)